Amount exposed to interest rate risk (45,000) (45,000) (45,000) (45,000)
Interest rate - 1.00% (450) (90) (450) (90)
Interest rate + 2.00% 900 135 900 135

Excluded funds do not have material direct exposure to interest rate risk.

The interest rate risk exposure has been prepared on the basis of each Fund's direct investments only and not on a look through basis for investments held indirectly through other managed investment funds.

The analysis below shows the effect of fair value changes on profit or loss and net assets that would result from reasonable changes in the interest rate.

 Geared Growth  TOTAL SCHEME

Booster KiwiSaver Scheme

Interest rate risk represents the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. A Fund's exposure to market value risk for changes in interest rates relate primarily to investments in fixed
interest bonds and debentures. The duration of the instrument (expressed at Fund level) has a significant influence on the interest rate sensitivity.

Page 32

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 March 2022

7 Financial risk management (continued)

(b(iii)) Other market price risk

2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000  $'000  $'000

Financial instruments at fair value through profit or loss
Amount exposed to market risk 582,153 507,078 476,467 408,408 613,719 551,602 181,430 177,745 -  - 320,492 205,082 320,121 194,178
Market -10% (58,215) (50,708) (47,647) (40,841) (61,372) (55,160) (18,143) (17,775) - - (32,049) (20,508) (32,012) (19,418)
Market +10% 58,215 50,708 47,647 40,841 61,372 55,160 18,143 17,775 - - 32,049 20,508 32,012 19,418

2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021
 $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

Financial instruments at fair value through profit or loss
Amount exposed to market risk 217,505 134,861 33,847 12,897 25,655 82,987 348 - 8,204 5,753 103,080 94,812 24,440 21,390
Market -10% (21,751) (13,486) (3,385) (1,290) (2,566) (8,299) (35) - (820) (575) (10,308) (9,481) (2,444) (2,139)
Market +10% 21,751 13,486 3,385 1,290 2,566 8,299 35 - 820 575 10,308 9,481 2,444 2,139

2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021
 $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

Financial instruments at fair value through profit or loss
Amount exposed to market risk 23,640 25,283 363,840 - 455 - 304 - 3,295,700 2,422,076
Market -10% (2,364) (2,528) (36,384) - (46) - (30) - (329,571) (242,208)
Market +10% 2,364 2,528 36,384 - 46 - 30 - 329,571 242,208

 Capital Guaranteed  Conservative

 TOTAL SCHEME  Asset Class
Conservative

 Socially Responsible
High Growth

 Asset Class Growth  Shielded Growth  Socially Responsible
Balanced

 Socially Responsible
Moderate

 Socially Responsible
Growth

 Balanced  Growth  Moderate  Enhanced Cash  Geared Growth

Booster KiwiSaver Scheme

 Asset Class Balanced

 Default Saver

The analysis below shows the effect on profit or loss and net assets that would result in reasonable changes in market fluctuations where a Fund has invested in managed investment funds or directly in equity securities.